Name

Bryson Harris
Joseph Lewis
Jay Rhodes Jr
Riley McDaniel
Max Waldron
Cohen Esvelt
Riley Jackson
Deven Gumataotao
Alex Smith
Xavier Ochoa

Name

Jarrick Matthews
Dylan Ebersberger
Zach King

Paul Harvey
Liam Jones

Jason Lowery
Gage Keck
Jovian Eckman
Preston Williams
Brayden McGhee

Name

Shea Bobadilla
Shiyah Bartley
Thomas Mahoney
Leo Gomez
Wade Koelbl
Dylan Theriault
Bennett Esvelt
Andy Russell
Evan Price
Jaziah Long
Camden Iles
Elijah Weston
Amare Atkins

OAK HARBOR WILDCATS
2024-25 C-Team Boys Basketball

Varsity
Height
5'8"
519"
6 3"
5'9"
6'0"
6 4"
5'10"
5'10"
62"
6 3"

Junior Varsity
Height
6'3"
58"
59"
6'2"
510"
62"
6'2"
6'2"
61"
61"

C-Team
Height
60"
5'2"
5'3"
5'8"
5'6"
5'9"
511"
5'10"
61"
5'5"
511"
5'10"
60"

Position
Guard
Guard

Foward
Guard
Guard

Forward
Guard
Guard

Forward
Guard

Position
Forward
Guard
Guard
Forward
Guard
Forward
Forward
Forward
Forward
Forward

Position
Guard
Guard
Guard
Guard
Guard
Guard

Forward

Forward

Forward
Guard
Guard

Forward

Forward

Year
11
11
12
11
11
11
11
11

11

Year

10
10
10

10
10
10
10
10

Year
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Head Coach
Justin Ronning

Assistants
Matt Nuqui
Jan Paul

Yolunteers
Andy Wesley

Superintendent
Michelle Kuss-Cybula

Principal
Nate Salisbury
Asst Principal
Arnie Otterbeck

Ray Cone
Katrina Riippa

Athletic Director
Jay Turner

Athletic Assistant
JoAnn Wichers







